Son's Chapel Cemetery
12/14/2025

Custodians

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

INETE

Dorris D Elkins
John J. Jenkins
Cpt. L.W.H. Mayes
E.M. Mcdonough
Arthur F. Moore
Theresa Moore
Brandi Rae Pace
Sammie Willis Ratliff
Sue Ann Ratliff
Wanda Sue Shuler

Milton Thompson

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

8/26/1924
8/14/1833

4/10/1818
2/9/1925
9/29/1922
4/10/1981
4/25/1922
3/30/1942
9/18/1932
5/18/1922

Location

Fayetteville, AR 72703

Coordinates: 36.1009,-94.0821

Date Of Birth Date Of Death

3/3/2024
6/17/1902

1/24/1905
7/4/1997
9/28/2023
3/14/2007
5/16/1985
8/28/1987
1/31/1989
4/3/2012

99 - -
68 - -

86 - -
72 -
101 - -

45 - -
56 - -
89 - -

Age Burial Location
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dorris-d-elkins-1924-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-j-jenkins-1833-1902
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/59775063-94D6-4260-9DA1-604D9C789BFF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/em-mcdonough-1818-1905
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-f-moore-1925-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/theresa-moore-1922-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4730522D-23EF-43AF-ADDF-B31435483967
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sammie-willis-ratliff-1922-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sue-ann-ratliff-1942-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wanda-sue-shuler-1932-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/milton-thompson-1922-2012

